COURT NO. SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2-3

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing/refiling SLP) IN

CC NOS. 6541-6542/2017

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

.. PETITIONERS

VERSUS

REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL) BOMBAY & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocates on 22.2.2017 against the Judgment and order dated 26.10.2016 and 23.11.2016 of High Court of Judicature at Bombay in Writ Petition No. 12789/2016 and Review Petition Stamp No. 31936/2016 in Writ Petition No. 12789/2016.

It is submitted that Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 26.10.2016 is barred by time by 28 days and Petition filed against the Judgment and order dated 23.11.2016 is within time and there is a delay of 01 days in refiling SLP filed against both the orders.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR