SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 7255/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/10/2016 in WP No. 12790/2016 23/11/2016 in WP No. 12790/2016 23/11/2016 in RPS No. 31938/2016 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

M/S OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL) BOMBAY AND ORS
Respondent(s)
(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6541-6542/2017

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Benepal, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.

M/s ArputhamAruna & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue Notice only to the limited question as to whether the petitioner can recover the amount from the contractor who, as a respondent (workmen) have been employed through a contractor.

(SONALI SAUND) SR.P.A (CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER