## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.12472-12473/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-10-2016 in WP No.12789/2016 and order dated 23-11-2016 in RPS No.31936/2016 in WP No.12789/2016 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

M/S OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner

**VERSUS** 

THE REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL)

BOMBAY & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.12468-12469/2017 (IX)

Date: 14-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Koura, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Mr. Arputham Aruna And Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel for respondent NO.3 seeking adjournment of four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

As requested, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed two weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER