ITEM NO.39 COURT NO.8 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12472-12473/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-10-2016 in WP No. 12789/2016 23-11-2016 in RPS No. 31938/2016 23-11-2016 in WP No.12789/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

M/S OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL) BOMBAY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP (C) No.12468-12469/2017 (IX)

Date: 16-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.N.Koura, Adv.
Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms.Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr.Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
M/s.Arputham Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr.Prashant Singh, Adv. Mr.Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused letter dated 13.12.2019.

As prayed, list the matters on 20 January, 2020.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur) Court Master